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L.D. 2088 

DATE: June I, 1999 (Filing No. S-377 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

119TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" C" to S.P. 738, L.D. 2088, Bill, "An Act 
to Revise Certain Provisions of the Fish and Wildlife Laws" 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the emergency 
clause the following: 

. Sec. 33. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
the Federal Expenditures Fund for the fiscal years ending June 
30, 2000 and June 30, 2001 to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Enforcement Operations - Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Restores funding deallocated 
in the Part 2 budget to 
reflect correct line item 
allocations for a position 
pursuant to the Part I budget. 

DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES 
AND WILDLIFE 
TOTAL 
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1999-00 

($6,262) 
6,262 

$0 

2000-01 

($6,580) 
6,580 

$0 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



SENATE AMENDMENT .. & to S.P. 738, L.D. 2088 

2 

4 

Sec. 34. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
Other Special Revenue funds for the fiscal years ending June 30, 
2000 and June 30, 2001 to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

Support Landowners Program 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Restores funding deallocated 
in the Part 2 budget to 
reflect correct line item 
allocations for a position 
pursuant to the Part I budget. 

26 Whitewater Rafting - Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife 

28 

30 

32 

Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

34 Restores funding deallocated 
in the Part 2 budget to 

36 reflect correct line item 
allocations for a position 

38 pursuant to the Part I budget. 

40 Whitewater Rafting - Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Positions - FTE Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Provides for the allocation 
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1999-00 

(-1.000) 
($12,528) 

12,528 

$0 

($6,263) 
6,263 

$0 

(1. 000) 
(-0.423) 
$27,648 
(27,648) 

$0 

2000-01 

(-1.000) 
($13,160) 

13,160 

$0 

($6,580) 
6,580 

$0 

(1.000) 
(-0.423) 
$28,903 
(28,903) 

$0 

SENATE AMENDMENT 
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SENATE AMENDMENT .. 6 to S.P. 738, L.D. 2088 

of funds to reorganize one 
seasonal Game Warden 
Assistant position to one 
full-time Game Warden 
Specialist position to 
oversee the Whitewater 
Rafting program. 

Endangered Nongame Operations 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Service 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Provides for the allocation 
of funds for the 
establishment of a new 
Biologist I position in the 
Wildlife Habitat Group to 
digitize and compile habitat 
data. 

DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES 
AND WILDLIFE 
TOTAL 

(1.000) 
$37,919 
(37,919) 

$0 

$0 

(1.000) 
$39,722 
(39,722) 

$0 

$0' 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

Part 
bill by relettering 

letter or section 
or renumbering any 

number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment will have no net effect on the Federal 
Expenditures Fund and Other Special Revenue funds allocations 
within the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildliie for fiscal 
year 1999-00 and fiscal year 2000-01. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment makes deal locations because the clerical 
position for the Support Landowners Program is already funded in 
the Part I budget, Public Law 1999, chapter 16. The amendment 
also allocates funds to reorganize personnel overseeing the 
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SENATE AMENDMENT .. c", to S.P. 738, L.D. 2088 

whitewater rafting program and to establish a new position in the 
Wildlife Habitat Group. 
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SPONSORED BY, ~V/ ,b..( L ' 
[ ), 

(Senator KILKE LY) . " 

·1 
10 COUNTY: Lincoln 
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