MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



т	. Γ	`	2	n	8	Q	
	. L			u	u	o	

2	Turne 1 1000	/m!3! 37 00 2.	\		
4	DATE: June 1, 1999	(Filing No. S-3)	77)		
6	Reproduced and distributed under the of the Senate.	direction of th	e Secretary		
8					
10	STATE OF MA SENATE 119TH LEGISLA				
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to S.P. 7				
16	to Revise Certain Provisions of the Fi	ish and Wildlife I	laws"		
18	Amend the bill by inserting at clause the following:	the end before th	e emergency		
20	-				
22	'Sec. 33. Allocation. The following funds are allocated fro the Federal Expenditures Fund for the fiscal years ending Jun 30, 2000 and June 30, 2001 to carry out the purposes of this Act.				
24	os, 2000 and oune so, 2001 to carry of				
26		1999-00	2000-01		
28	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF				
30	Enforcement Operations - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife				
32					
34	Personal Services All Other	(\$6,262) 6,262	(\$6,580) 6,580		
36	Restores funding deallocated in the Part 2 budget to				
38	reflect correct line item allocations for a position				
40	pursuant to the Part I budget.				
42	DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE				
44	TOTAL	\$ 0	\$0		

Page 1-LR0825(8)

SENATE AMENDMENT

4	Sec. 34. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue funds for the fiscal years ending June 30, 2000 and June 30, 2001 to carry out the purposes of this Act.				
6	2000 and bane 30, 2001 to taily but the	1999-00	2000-01		
8	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE,				
	DEPARTMENT OF				
10	Support Landowners Program				
12	apport zama o who is a rogram.				
14	Positions - Legislative Count	(-1.000)	(-1.000)		
14	Personal Services All Other	(\$12,528) 12,528	(\$13,160) 13,160		
16		11,010			
	TOTAL	\$0	\$0		
18	Restores funding deallocated				
20	in the Part 2 budget to				
	reflect correct line item				
22	allocations for a position				
24	pursuant to the Part I budget.				
26	Whitewater Rafting - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife				
28	risneries and wildnie				
	Personal Services	(\$6,263)	(\$6,580)		
30	All Other	6,263	6,580		
32	TOTAL	\$0	\$0		
J L	10181	ΨΟ	Ψ0		
34	Restores funding deallocated				
36	in the Part 2 budget to reflect correct line item				
30	allocations for a position				
38	pursuant to the Part I budget.				
40	Whitewater Rafting - Inland				
••	Fisheries and Wildlife				
42					
4.4	Positions - Legislative Count	(1.000)	(1.000)		
44	Positions - FTE Count Personal Services	(-0.423) \$27,648	(-0.423) \$28,903		
46	All Other	(27,648)	(28,903)		
	TOTAL	\$0	\$0		
48	IOIAD	ΨΟ	•		

Page 2-LR0825(8)

SENATE AMENDMENT

	SENATE AMENDMENT "C to S.P. 738, L.D	. 2088			
2	of funds to reorganize one seasonal Game Warden Assistant position to one				
4	full-time Game Warden Specialist position to				
6	oversee the Whitewater Rafting program.				
8	and the grant for grant.				
10	Endangered Nongame Operations				
12	Positions - Legislative Count Personal Service	(1.000) \$37,919	(1.000) \$39,722		
14	All Other	(37,919)	(39,722)		
16	TOTAL	\$0	\$0		
18	Provides for the allocation of funds for the				
20	establishment of a new Biologist I position in the				
22	Wildlife Habitat Group to digitize and compile habitat				
24	data.				
26	DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE				
28	TOTAL	\$0	\$0'		
30	Further amend the bill by rele nonconsecutive Part letter or	ttering or renu section number	mbering any to read		
32	consecutively.				
34					
36	FISCAL NOTE				
38	This amendment will have no r				
40	Expenditures Fund and Other Special within the Department of Inland Fisher year 1999-00 and fiscal year 2000-01.				
42					
44	SUMMARY				
46	This amendment makes deallocat				
4.8	position for the Support Landowners P	_	_		

Page 3-LR0825(8)

the Part I budget, Public Law 1999, chapter 16. The amendment also allocates funds to reorganize personnel overseeing the

48

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to S.P. 738, L.D. 2088

whitewater rafting program and to establish a new position in the Wildlife Habitat Group.

4

6

SPONSORED BY:
(Senator KILKELLY)

10

COUNTY: Lincoln

12

Page 4-LR0825(8)